
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0893 Name: Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contract -
Oakland Public Education Fund - Sankofa Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/30/2015 Post-Secondary Readiness

On agenda: Final action:5/27/2015 5/27/2015

Enactment date: 5/27/2015 15-0715Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between
the District and Oakland Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Pull-out tutorials for
6th-8th grades performing below multiple years in English Language Arts based in SRI fall and winter
scores; Pull-out tutorials for 6th-8th graders performing below grade level in Math based on Math
Performance Task scores; Academic Support for 6th-8th grade Gifted And Talented Education (GATE)
students; College and Career Readiness-Expeditionary Learning Leadership for Middle School
students; Additional Literacy intervention support K-5; Transitional Kindergarten Family Literacy Night,
for an additional amount of $30,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$20,000.00 to $50,000.00, for the period October 27, 2014 through June 12, 2015. All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-0893 Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contract - Oakland Public Education Fund -
Sankofa Academy

Contact: Monique.Brinson@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/27/2015 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between the District and
Oakland Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Pull-out tutorials for 6th-8th grades performing below
multiple years in English Language Arts based in SRI fall and winter scores; Pull-out tutorials for 6th-8th graders
performing below grade level in Math based on Math Performance Task scores; Academic Support for 6th-8th grade
Gifted And Talented Education (GATE) students; College and Career Readiness-Expeditionary Learning Leadership for
Middle School students; Additional Literacy intervention support K-5; Transitional Kindergarten Family Literacy Night, for
an additional amount of $30,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $20,000.00 to $50,000.00, for
the period October 27, 2014 through June 12, 2015. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

